
Telephone: 0712-251 1061-2511323 
CIN: U10100MH1975GOI018626 

Ref No. NGPWCL/M&S/RSI2024/ 310 

Name of Customer 

Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog 
Nigam Limited 

legßunfaftsAtHaityt A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited 

Gujarat Mineral Development 
Corporation Ltd. 

Western Coalfields Limited 

Maharashtra State Mining 
Corporation 

Rkotycft A Miniratna Company 

1 

ISO: 9001:2008 Certified 

Total 

GM (M&S), WCL 

faq: Allocation of coal to M/s MPLUNL, M/s GMDc & M/s MSMC by Road mode for the 

month of Feb'2024. 

fe 

The concerned customer is hereby informed that the allocation of coal by road is being done for 

38,356 Te against their eligible MSO for the month of Feb'2024 as under: 

Allocated Source 

Tawa UG 

Chattarpur- I 
MKD III OC 

MKD III OC 

Nandgaon UG 
Saoner UG I 

Saoner UG III 

Silewara UG 

Under Jurisdiction of Nagpur Court only 

Amalgamated Inder 
Kamptee Deep OC 

Bhanegaon OC 
Gokul OC 

MKD III OC 

Marketing & Sales Department 

Regd Off: Coal Estate, Civil Lines, Nagpur (MS)- 440001 

Date: 15.02.2024 

This is being issued as per competent approval. 

Website: www.westerncoal.nic.in 

Grade /Size 
G8 CRUROM (-100 mm) 
G9 CRUROM (-100 mm) 

G8G11 MIX 

G8G11 MIX 

G8G9 MIX 

G9 STEAM 
G8 STEAM 

G8G10 MIX 

Fax: 0712-2512977 

G10G12 MIX 

G10G12 MIX 
G8G11 MIX 

G8G11 MIX 

Qnty (Tes) 
3000 

2000 

2250 

1658 

1000 

2000 

5000 

2000 

5000 

5000 

5000 

The quantity has been allocated based on entitled size/grade as per FSA, location of the customer 
and availability of coal at respective mine. Further, it is to be ensured that application for issuance 
of Sales Order/PI is made only from the allocated source. 

4448 

In this regard, the Ilast date for submitting the application for generation of Proforma Invoice (PI) 
as per format shared through WCL Notice Ref, No. NGP/WCLM&S/RS/126 dtd 16.08.22 & making 
payment of advance coal value against the coal allocation for the month of Feb'2024 shall be 
22.02.2024 & 29.02.2024 respectively. 

38,356 

2. GM (System), WCL- with a request to arrange for úploading the notice in WCL website. 
3. DM (F)/RS 
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