केवल नागपुर कोर्ट के अधिकार क्षेत्र में



वेस्टर्न कोलफील्ड्स लिमिटेड

Western Coalfields Limited

मिनीरत्नकंपनी A Miniratna Company कोलइंडियालिमिटेडकीअन्षर्गीकंपनी A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited



विपणन एवं विक्रय विभाग

Marketing & Sales Department

Telephone: 0712-2511061-2511323 CIN: U10100MH1975GOI018626

ISO: 9001:2008 Certified

Fax: 0712-2512977 Website: www.westerncoal.nic.in

पंजी.कार्याः कोयला विहार, सिविल लाइन्स, नागपुर (महाराष्ट्र)-440001

Regd Off: Coal Estate, Civil Lines, Nagpur (MS)- 440001

Ref No. NGP/WCL/M&S/RS/2024/310

Date: 15.02.2024

नोटिस

विषय: Allocation of coal to M/s MPLUNL, M/s GMDC & M/s MSMC by Road mode for the month of Feb'2024.

The concerned customer is hereby informed that the allocation of coal by road is being done for **38,356 Te** against their eligible MSQ for the month of Feb'2024 as under:

Name of Customer	Allocated Source	Grade /Size	Qnty (Tes)
Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Limited	Tawa UG	G8 CRUROM (-100 mm)	3000
	Chattarpur- I	G9 CRUROM (-100 mm)	2000
	MKD III OC	G8G11 MIX	2250
Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.	MKD III OC	G8G11 MIX	1658
. Maharashtra State Mining Corporation	Nandgaon UG	G8G9 MIX	1000
	Saoner UG I	G9 STEAM	2000
	Saoner UG III	G8 STEAM	5000
	Siľewara UG	G8G10 MIX	2000
	Amalgamated Inder Kamptee Deep OC	G10G12 MIX	5000
	Bhanegaon OC	G10G12 MIX	5000
	Gokul OC	G8G11 MIX	5000
	MKD III OC	G8G11 MIX	4448
Total			38,356

The quantity has been allocated based on entitled size/grade as per FSA, location of the customer and availability of coal at respective mine. Further, it is to be ensured that application for issuance of Sales Order/PI is made only from the allocated source.

In this regard, the last date for submitting the application for generation of Proforma Invoice (PI) as per format shared through WCL Notice Ref, No. NGP/WCL/M&S/RS/126 dtd 16.08.22 & making payment of advance coal value against the coal allocation for the month of Feb'2024 shall be **22.02.2024 & 29.02.2024** respectively.

This is being issued as per competent approval.

मुख्य प्रबंधक (विप एवं वि)/RS

प्रति:

- 1. GM (M&S), WCL
- 2. GM (System), WCL- with a request to arrange for uploading the notice in WCL website.
- 3. DM (F)/RS